

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6578

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 February 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff Hospital Accommodation.

You asked:

- 1. Do you provide an accommodation service to employees & new starters?
If answer is yes to Q1 –*
- 2. Please provide how many rooms/flats you have available to staff broken down by category, i.e. HMO, Short Assured etc.*
- 3. How much do you charge per night for short lets, and how much per month for longer lets – for each category of accommodation that you offer.*
- 4. Do you work in partnership with other organisations to provide an accommodation service? I.e. Housing association, Hotels etc.?*
- 5. If yes – what capacity is this? I.e. how many rooms, flats etc.?*

Trust response:

- Maidstone 114 Rooms in total, all HMO. Students – 30+, Doctors 35 Nurses/Other professions 45+. Obviously this is an approximate, as changes happen constantly. 32 High Street 40 rooms AST.
- Maidstone £15 per night short let, Long let £281.51 or £308.45 depending on flat size : 32 High Street £500 per month for 38 of the rooms and £700 for the remaining two rooms.
- No.
- Not applicable.